provide documentation of the certification within the first quarter of the 
fiscal year. Agency will compensate Contractor an additional five percent 
(5%) of the monthly figures listed in Subsection B beginning in the month 
following receipt of documented Child Welfare Law Specialist Certification 
up to a maximum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per fiscal 
year. 

b.Certification Costs. The Agency will pay for the Attorney’s annual fee or 
recertification fee if necessary. Should the Attorney become certified during 
the period of this Agreement and provide documentation during that fiscal

[...]

place, and agree to maintain for the term of the Agreement, health insurance for those employees 
and offer that health insurance to those employees if the expected annual value in the aggregate of 
any and all contracts between Contractor and the State exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000). 

B. The Contractor agrees to maintain a record of the number of employees who have 
(a) accepted health insurance; (b) declined health insurance due to other health insurance coverage 
already in place; or (c) declined health insurance for other reasons.